502933065 08/13/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:

CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT

Corrective Assignment to correct the NAME OF THE ASSIGNEE FROM ADVANCED ANALOGIC TECHNOLOGIES TO ADVANCED ANALOGIC TECHNOLOGIES INCORPORATED, WHICH WAS previously recorded on Reel 020527 Frame 0218. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the

ASSIGNMENT.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
RICHARD K. WILLIAMS	02/19/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ADVANCED ANALOGIC TECHNOLOGIES INCORPORATED
Street Address:	3230 SCOTT BOULEVARD
City:	SANTA CLARA
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95054

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8310218

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)395-7070

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (617) 395-7014

Email: raspatents@LALaw.com

Correspondent Name: LANDO & ANASTASI LLP

Address Line 1: RIVERFRONT OFFICE PARK

Address Line 2: ONE MAIN STREET

Address Line 4: CAMBRIDGE, MASSACHUSETTS 02142

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	S2059-706419
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ROBERT A. SKRIVANEK, JR.
SIGNATURE:	/ Robert A. Skrivanek, Jr. /
DATE SIGNED:	08/13/2014

Total Attachments: 4

source=Corrective Assignment#page1.tif source=Corrective Assignment#page2.tif source=Corrective Assignment#page3.tif

502933065 REEL: 033525 FRAME: 0282

PATENT

EPAS ID: PAT2979663

source=Corrective Assignment#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 033525 FRAME: 0283

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:

NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Εì	ecution Date
Richard K. Williams)2/19	/2008
RECEIVING PARTY DATA		Tol131201#

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Advanced Analogic Technologies IN (ORPORATED)	
Street Address:	3230 Scott Blvd	
City:	Santa Clara	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95054	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11933402
Application Number:	11835809
Application Number:	11835792
Application Number:	11835760
Application Number:	11874182
Application Number:	11835650
Application Number:	11696172
Application Number:	11381292

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(408)737-4611

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone:

408-737-4600

Email:

jhollinger@analogictech.com

Correspondent Name:

ADVANCED ANALOGIC TECHNOLOGIES

Address Line 1:

3230 Scott Blvd

Address Line 4:

Santa Clara, CALIFORNIA 95054

REEL: 020527 FRAME: 0218 PATENT

REEL: 033525 FRAME: 0284

500466954

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	AAT2045AAT2033
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Joseph Hollinger
Total Attachments: 2 source=DOC080219-002#page1.tif source=DOC080219-002#page2.tif	

PATENT REEL: 020527 FRAME: 0219 PATENT

REEL: 033525 FRAME: 0285

AAT2045/AAT2046/AAT2047/AAT2048/AAT2049/AAT2043/AAT2042/AAT2033

Assignment of Interest

ASSIGNOR:

Richard K. Williams

ASSIGNEE:

Advanced Analogic Technologies, Inc. INCRPORATED

3230 Scott Blvd

Santa Clara, CA 95054

PATENT APPLICATIONS: The following U.S. Patent Applications:

- Bump-on-Leadframe (BOL) Package Technology with Reduced Parasitics (Serial No. 11/381,292)
- 2) Pillar Bump Package Technology (Serial No. 11/696,172)
- Method for Reducing Body Diode Conduction in NMOS Synchronous Rectifiers (Serial No. 11/835,650)
- Power-MOSFETs with Improved Efficiency for Multi-channel Class-D Audio Amplifiers and Packaging Thereof (Serial No. 11/874,182)
- Time-Multiplexed-Capacitor DC/DC Converter with Multiple Outputs (Serial No. 11/835,760)
- 6) Time-Multiplexed Multi-Output DC/DC Converters and Voltage Regulators (Serial No. 11/835,792)
- Dual-Polarity Multi-Output DC/DC Converters and Voltage Regulators (Serial No. 11/835,809)
- 8) High Voltage SEPIC Converter (Serial No. 11/933,402)

TECHNOLOGY: All inventions described in the PATENT APPLICATIONS.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is acknowledged, ASSIGNOR transfers to ASSIGNEE the following:

ASSIGNOR'S entire interest in the PATENT APPLICATIONS,

ASSIGNOR'S entire interest in all United States and foreign patents that are derived from the PATENT APPLICATIONS including all counterparts, continuations, continuations in part and divisional patents, and

all other rights and interests of ASSIGNOR in the TECHNOLOGY both foreign and domestic.

(signature)

February 19, 2008

PATENT

REEL: 020527 FRAME: 0220

PATENT

REEL: 033525 FRAME: 0286

AAT2045/AAT2046/AAT2047/AAT2048/AAT2049/AAT2043/AAT2042/AAT2033

State of California County of Santa Clara

before me, Notary Public, personally appeared Richard K. Williams, personally known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

DIAHANN L. BEACH Commission # 1574781 Notary Public - California Santa Clara County My Comm. Expires Apr. 30, 200

RECORDED: 02/19/2008

RECORDED: 08/13/2014

PATENT

REEL: 020527 FRAME: 0221 PATENT

REEL: 033525 FRAME: 0287